XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Wednesday, the 5th day of November, 1919, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale

to Ewen Campbell Sutherland shall be agreed to.'

Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of October, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 16 No. 2 Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Wednesday, the 5th day of November, 1919, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

tion:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to
the Paengaroa-Te Puke Hack Racing Club shall be agreed to."
Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of October, 1919.

W. R.AWSON.

W. E. RAWSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Lot 21, Parish of Matata, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Matata on Friday, the 7th day of November, 1919, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Patrick Arthur Harron shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of October, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Lot 31p No. 1, Parish of Rangitaiki, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane on Saturday, the 8th day of November, 1919, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Imlay Saunders, Robert Bond, and William Phillips shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of October, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Omataroa No. 9B Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane on Saturday, the 8th day of November, 1919, for the purpose of

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to William Phillips shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of October, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land
District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Oamaru No. 1c Block will be held, in pursuance of XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Chinemutu, Roto-

Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane on Saturday, the 8th day of November, 1919, for the purpose

on Saturday, the oth day of revenier, 125, at the parties of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land or any part thereof shall be accepted."
Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of October, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON Prosident.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Lot 21a, Parish of Rangitaiki, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane or Saturday, the 8th day of November, 1919, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Albert Kendall shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of October, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B 3 Section 1a No. 1 Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Ohinemutu, Rotorua, on Tuesday, the 11th day of November, 1919, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the fellowing purpose of considering the fellowing purpose of considering the fellowing purpose.

sidering the following proposed resolution:—
"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Thomas Patrick Lemon shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of October, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land
District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners
of Pukaingataru B 3 Section 14 No. 2 Block will be held, in
pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at
Ohinemutu, Rotorua, on Tuesday, the 11th day of November,
1919, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to
Thomas Patrick Lemon shall be agreed to."

Thomas Patrick Lemon shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of October, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Owhata No. 2 Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Ohinemutu, Rotorua, on Tuesday, the 11th day of November, 1919, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following represed resolution: following proposed resolution:-

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Alfred T. Butt shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 3rd day of October, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land